berechtigt ist das unten genannte Produkt, welches gemäß dem unten genannten Zertifizierungsprogramm bewertet wurde und die
Anforderungen der spezifizierten Zertifizierungsgrundlage erfüllt, mit dem abgebildeten Zeichen zu kennzeichnen.
is authorized to provide the product mentioned below, certified according to the certification program mentioned below and in
compliance with the requirements of the specified certification fundamentals, with the mark as illustrated.
Global Truss GmbH
Im Stöckmädle 27
76307 Karlsbad
Germany

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested prototype with the series product
brought on the market can be checked.
The recipient of the TÜV NORD - Certificate shall
currently supervise the manufacture of the products
provided with the approval mark for compliance with the
test specifications and particularly shall properly conduct
the checks which are stated in the specifications or
required by the test laboratory.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to the
TÜV NORD - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless it is revoked before pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
The TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and shall
be returned to the certification body without delay when it
has expired or revoked.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 3
Annex 1, page 1 of 3
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 780 20130135
Produktbeschreibung:
Product description:
Aluminium Traversen System
Aluminium Truss System
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
F 43 P
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45307 EssenAm TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Technische Daten:
Technical data:
Anschlussquerschnitt:
Connecting cross section:
Quadratisch mit einer Seitenlänge von 240 mm in Bezug auf die Mittellinien
Quadratic with the flange length of 240 mm related to the centerlines
Bauteillängen:
Element length:
0,5 m - 5 m
Gurtrohre:
Main chords:
Ø 50 × 3 mm
Diagonalen:
Braces:
Ø 20 x 2 mm
Endverbinder:
End connectors:
Bolzen:
Bolt:
Verbinder:
Connector:
Hülse:
Socket
EN AW 6082 T6
EN AW 6082 T6
Min. 8.8
EN AW 2011 (AlCuSiPb F37)
EN AW 6082 T6
Essen, 2025-12-09Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Anlage 2, Seite 2 von 3
Annex 2, page 2 of 3
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 780 20130135
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45307 EssenAm TÜV 1 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Innere Kräfte:
Inner forces:
Biegemoment:
Bending moment:
Querkraft:
Shear force:
Normalkraft:
Normal force:
M = 25,17 kNmy,R,d
M = 25,17 kNmz,R,d
V = 15,20 kNz,R,d
V = 15,20 kNy,R,d
N = 52,45 kNR,d
(tension per main tube)
Eingengewicht:
Dead weight:
7 kg/m
Essen, 2025-12-09Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Anlage 2, Seite 3 von 3
Annex 2, page 3 of 3
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 780 20130135
Essen, 2025-12-09